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This Annual Report briefly offers a summary report of the activities conducted by various departments, 
clubs, cells and committees of the college for the academic year 2022-23. For detailed report on all 
these activities, please refer to the College Prospectus for the session 2022-23. 

Department 

Anthropology 

Botany 

Zoology 

Mathematics 

Physics 
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Defense Studies 

Duration 
06.01.2023 

21.06. 2023 

11.05.2023- 12.05.2023 Two day workshop on "Application of 

05.09.2022 

14.11.22 

25.11.22 

09.01.23 - 14.01.23 

17.05.23- 22.05.23 

05.06.23 

21.03.23 
05/09/22 

22.09.22 

19.11.22-24.11.22 

24.11.22 -29.11.22 

25.11.22 

16/12/22 

02/01/2023-07/01/2023 

15/01/23- 18/01/23 

28/04/23 

22/12/22 

06/01/23 
24/06/23 

16/05/23 

30/06/22 

04/01/23 

05/01/23 

Nature of Activity 
Career Counseling (as part of Students' Week 
celebrations) 

Somatotypes and Body Composition" 
Freshers' Welcome & Farewell Ceremony -
Phoenix 

Teachers' Day Celebration 
Students' seminar 
Science Exhibition(Flora Fest) 
Local EXCursion 
Long Excursion to Pedong, Sillery Gaon & 

lchhegaon 
World Environment Day Celebrations 
Celebrating the International Day of Forests 
Teachers' Day Celebrations 

Orientation & Career Counseling for Sem | Hons. 
Course Students 

Excursion to North Bengal with Sem V General 
Course students (Morning Shift) 
Excursion to Darjeeling With Sem V Hons. 
Course students 

Educational visit to Haringhata Farm with Sem V 
General (Evening) students 
Lab visit by students from local schools. 
Students' Week Celebrations. 

Excursion to Sundarban with sem I Hons. 
Course Students. 

Book launch event and Wildlife Photography 
Exhibition 

Department Fest - Freshers' Welcome & 
Farewell- 'Genesis' 

Observance of National Mathematics Day 
Quiz Competition (to observe Students' Week) 
Freshers' & Farewell Program ABACUS' 23 
Science Awareness Program -ANURANAN 
Wall magazine "Women Participation in Indian 
Armed Forces" 

Quiz competition 
Cultural program 



English 

History 

Physical 
Education 

06/01/23 

Sanskrit 

21/06/23 

26/04/23 

23/05/23 

13/09/22 

03/01/23 
04/01/23 
05/01/23 
28/02/23 

26/11/22 

Political Science 03/01/23 
03/01/23 

05/01/23 

05/09/22 

12/11/22 

03/12/22 
07/01/23 

Poster competition 
World Yoga Day Celebration 

Cultural program 

Cultural program 

Teachers' Day celebration 
Students' Week Celebration 

Guardians' meeting 
Quiz competition 
Cultural Program 
Annual sports 

Celebration of 73rd Constitution Day 
Parents' -Teachers' Meeting 
Students' Scholarship Awareness Program 

Cleanliness Drive Program 
Teachers' Day Celebration 
Parent Teacher meeting 

Excursion 
Wall magazine Publication 

RUSA -Completion of work on the 2nd floor of the new Administrative Block. 

All India Survey on Higher Education. (AISHE) 

The main objective of AISHE is to identify & capture the institutions' higher learning in the 

country and collect the data from all the higher education institutions on various aspects such as 

Institution's basic information; Teacher's Details; Details of Non-Teaching Staff; Programmes 

conducted under various Departments; Students enrolled in these Programmes; Examination 

results of terminal year/final semester of each Programme; Financial information under various 

heads; Availability of infrastructure facility; Student scholarships, loans; and Accreditation of the 

Institution. For the current session the Nodal Officer of AlSHE is Sri Artatrana Gochhayat, 

Associate Professor, Department of Political Science. As a part of this survey, our College 

under the West Bengal State University has been submitting its annual report regularly since 

2014-15. 

National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF) 
Sree Chaitanya College, Habra has participated in NIRF 2023. Dr. Jibananda Gayen was 

appointed as Nodal Officer of NIRF in the college on 7th November, 2022. Thereafter, the nodal 

officer registered the college on NIRF portal on 7th November, 2022. The NIRF team 

successfully uploaded all the required data to the NIRF DCS before the stipulated deadline. The 

data is also available on college website for dissemination to various stakeholders of the 

college. 
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Select activities of different cells and clubs 
Counseling Cell- Conducted talks, workshops and interactive session throughout the year Counseled a number of students who asked for help via their official email ID. 

Career Guidance Cell - Career Awareness program in collaboration with George Telegraph & National Vocational Academy organized on 05/05/23. 

Nature Club: Nature club and IQAC of Sree Chaitanya College organised tollowing 
programmes. 1.Intra college slogan competition on 5 th June 2. Sapling plantation programme 
on 5 th June. 

Activities of NCC : 

Yoga Training Camp on International 
Yoga Day �04/06/23 

CATC, TSC, PRDC Trekking 
Camp. -05/06/23 
World Environment Day -5/06/22 
World Ocean Day - 26/06/22 

" Independence Day - 15/08/22 
Rock Climbing Course. -Dec 
2022 
Netaji Birthday Celebration -
23/01/23 
Republic Day- 26/01/23 
Traffic Control Duty at Banipur 
Lok Utsav 
Swachh Bharat Abhiyan 

" Rally against Drug Abuse 

Activities of NSS -

Poster Competition - 12/08/22 
(them : Har ghar Tiranga) -
Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav 

27th Independence Day -
15/08/23 
National seminar on AlDS control 

& prevention - 06/01/23 
Cleanliness Drive- 02/12/22 
National seminar on 'Investor 

Awareness' - 21/01/23 
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