### Annual Report 2022-2023

Sree Chaitanya College, Habra

This Annual Report briefly offers a summary report of the activities conducted by various departments, clubs, cells and committees of the college for the academic year 2022-23. For detailed report on all these activities, please refer to the College Prospectus for the session 2022-23.

E C POI DILIGITO		Company of the control of the contro
Anthropology	06.01.2023	Career Counseling (as part of Students' Week celebrations)
	11.05.2023- 12.05.2023	Two day workshop on "Application of Somatotypes and Body Composition"
	21.06. 2023	Freshers' Welcome & Farewell Ceremony – Phoenix
Botany	05.09.2022	Teachers' Day Celebration
	14.11.22	Students' seminar
	25.11.22	Science Exhibition(Flora Fest)
	09.01.23 - 14.01.23	Local Excursion
	17.05.23- 22.05.23	Long Excursion to Pedong, Sillery Gaon & Ichhegaon
	05.06.23	World Environment Day Celebrations
	21.03.23	Celebrating the International Day of Forests
Zoology	05/09/22	Teachers' Day Celebrations
	22.09.22	Orientation & Career Counseling for Sem I Hons Course Students
	19.11.22- 24.11.22	Excursion to North Bengal with Sem V General Course students (Morning Shift)
	24.11.22 –29.11.22	Excursion to Darjeeling With Sem V Hons. Course students
	25.11.22	Educational visit to Haringhata Farm with Sem V General (Evening) students
	16/12/22	Lab visit by students from local schools.
	02/01/2023-07/01/2023	Students' Week Celebrations.
	15/01/23 - 18/01/23	Excursion to Sundarban with sem I Hons. Course Students.
	28/04/23	Book launch event and Wildlife Photography Exhibition
		Department Fest – Freshers' Welcome & Farewell- 'Genesis'
Mathematics	22/12/22	Observance of National Mathematics Day
	06/01/23	Quiz Competition (to observe Students' Week)
	24/06/23	Freshers' & Farewell Program ABACUS' 23
Physics	16/05/23	Science Awareness Program — ANURANAN
Defense Studies	30/06/22	Wall magazine "Women Participation in Indian Armed Forces"
	04/01/23	Quiz competition
	05/01/23	Cultural program



	06/01/23	
	0101120	Poster competition
	21/06/23	World Yoga Day Celebration
English	26/04/23	Cultural program
History	23/05/23	Cultural program
	13/09/22	Teachers' Day celebration
Physical Education		Students' Week Celebration
	03/01/23	Guardians' meeting
	04/01/23	Quiz competition
	05/01/23	Cultural Program
	28/02/23	Annual sports
Political Science	26/11/22	Celebration of 73rd Constitution Day
	03/01/23	Parents' – Teachers' Meeting
	03/01/23	Students' Scholarship Awareness Program
	05/01/23	Cleanliness Drive Program
Sanskrit	05/09/22	Teachers' Day Celebration
	12/11/22	Parent Teacher meeting
	03/12/22	Excursion
	07/01/23	Wall magazine Publication

RUSA - Completion of work on the 2nd floor of the new Administrative Block.

## All India Survey on Higher Education. (AISHE)

The main objective of AISHE is to identify & capture the institutions' higher learning in the country and collect the data from all the higher education institutions on various aspects such as Institution's basic information; Teacher's Details; Details of Non-Teaching Staff; Programmes conducted under various Departments; Students enrolled in these Programmes; Examination results of terminal year/final semester of each Programme; Financial information under various heads; Availability of infrastructure facility; Student scholarships, loans; and Accreditation of the Institution. For the current session the Nodal Officer of AISHE is Sri Artatrana Gochhayat, Associate Professor, Department of Political Science. As a part of this survey, our College under the West Bengal State University has been submitting its annual report regularly since 2014-15.

### National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Sree Chaitanya College, Habra has participated in NIRF 2023. Dr. Jibananda Gayen was appointed as Nodal Officer of NIRF in the college on 7th November, 2022. Thereafter, the nodal officer registered the college on NIRF portal on 7th November, 2022. The NIRF team successfully uploaded all the required data to the NIRF DCS before the stipulated deadline. The data is also available on college website for dissemination to various stakeholders of the college.

Principal
Sree Chaltanya College Habra

# Select activities of different cells and clubs

Counseling Cell- Conducted talks, workshops and interactive session throughout the year Counseled a number of students who asked for help via their official email ID.

Career Guidance Cell - Career Awareness program in collaboration with George Telegraph & National Vocational Academy organized on 05/05/23.

Nature Club: Nature club and IQAC of Sree Chaitanya College organised following programmes-. 1.Intra college slogan competition on 5 th June 2.Sapling plantation programme on 5 th June.

#### Activities of NCC:-

Yoga Training Camp on International Yoga Day — 04/06/23

- CATC, TSC, PRDC Trekking Camp. — 05/06/23
- World Environment Day -5/06/22
- World Ocean Day 26/06/22
- Independence Day 15/08/22
- Rock Climbing Course. Dec 2022
- Netaji Birthday Celebration 23/01/23
- Republic Day 26/01/23
- Traffic Control Duty at Banipur Lok Utsav
- Swachh Bharat Abhiyan
- Rally against Drug Abuse

#### **Activities of NSS -**

- Poster Competition 12/08/22 (them : Har ghar Tiranga) – Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav
- 27th Independence Day –
   15/08/23
- National seminar on AIDS control & prevention – 06/01/23
- Cleanliness Drive 02/12/22
- National seminar on 'Investor Awareness' – 21/01/23

Principal Sree Chaitanya College, Habra

Principel
Stoe Chaltenya College Hobra